i

European
Commission

Ol Consumers

Home > Search

Show search criteria

14 NOTIFICATIONS

Reference

20258725

2025 8723

20258664

2025.8624

2025 8623

2025.8618

20258617

20258612

20258610

20258589

20258566

20258565

2025.8543

20258503

Htems per page.

Category

Prepared dishes and
snacks.

Other food product /
mixed

Herbs and spices

Herbs and spices

Animal by-products

Fruits and vegetables

Fruits and vegetables

Confectionery

Other food product /
mixed

Other food product /
mixed

Confectionery

Fruits and vegetables

Herbs and spices

Milk and milk
products

25 v

Showing 1-14 of 14

Back to top

food

food

food

food

feed

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

| RASFF Window

Subject

Ochratoxin A in dried organic mulberries from Turkey

Consignment sports nutrition skipped veterinary controls in Border Control Post.

Exceeding the pyrrolizidine alkaloid content in ground cumin

Comercializacion de un nuevo alimento no autorizado, flor de
de China//Unauthorized nobel food dried lily Tlower from China

seca, procedente

Salmonella spp. detected within poultry meat meal

MRL exceedance for deltamethrin in kale from Belgium

Exceeding the MRL for paraquat in black beluga lentils from Canada

MOAH in marshmallow from Belgium

Listeria monocytogenes in chilled enoki mushrooms from China, via the Netherlands

Undeclared allergen Sulphite in Potato pancakes from Luxembourg

CBD in gummies from Holland

Exceedance of acetamiprid levels in red grapes originating from ltaly

Excessive levels of lead in cinnamon powder from Vietnam, via the Netherlands

Presence of moulds on sliced cheddar from UK

DG for Health and Food Safety Contact us

Contact information of the DG

European Commission

Follow the European Commission on social media

Resources for partners

Report an IT vulnerability

Date

7 NOV

2025

7 NOV
2025

7 NOV
2025

5 NOV
2025

5 NOV
2025

5 NOV
2025

5 NOV
2025

5 NOV
2025

5 NOV
2025

5 NOV
2025

4 NOV
2025

4 NOV
2025

3 NOV
2025

3 NOV
2025

Contact the European Commission

Origin ifyi

-~

—
(I Tanye )

\i- Germany)

(e United \‘

\ ** Kingdom J

Netherlands )
p,

information netification for
follow-up

information notification for
follow-up

Decision

potential risk

potential risk

g N\ Y information notification for
{ Lebanon ) France |
\I / —/ attention
- N N information ion for
il china ) Spain ) potential risk
\ v _/ follow-up
(= Netneriands ) (== netherlangs ) INformation noification for potential risk
A\ / pN ~/ follow-up
f e —— (a——
( J Belgium ) Belgium ) alert notification
N N information notification for
Canada ) France ) potential risk
- / attention
(TR Belainm ) am Belaium
( Belgium ) Belgium )
\I Il Belg ) gium ) alert notification
e N g N
( ) (. )
\- Chma/ { Germaﬂy/ alert notification
o ~ ~\
( ) )
(= Luxempourg ) Luxembourg ) alert notification
(= Netherlands ) France ) information Lt potential risk
= / follow-up
I N N information notification for
{ Italy ) France |
\"7;// — attention
(I viewam ) (' Germany) information notification for potentially
N J ~ - follow-up serious
("< United N i
| == | France ) e for (" not serious )
\ ** Kingdom J / follow-up ./

More about us
Accessibility

Privacy Stalement

Languages on our websites
Cookies
Privacy policy

Legal natice




