







Consumers

Home > Search
Show search criteria

14 NOT	IFIC	CATIO	NS		
Reference	↓ ↑	Category	↓ ↑	Туре	1 1

Reference $\downarrow\uparrow$	Category ↓↑	Туре ↓↑	Subject ↓↑	Date ↓↑	Origin	Notifying 1	Classification ↓↑	Decision ↓↑
2025.8725	Prepared dishes and snacks	food	Ochratoxin A in dried organic mulberries from Turkey	7 NOV 2025	Türkiye	Germany	information notification for follow-up	potential risk
2025.8723	Other food product / mixed	food	Consignment sports nutrition skipped veterinary controls in Border Control Post.	7 NOV 2025	United Kingdom	Netherlands	information notification for follow-up	potential risk
2025.8664	Herbs and spices	food	Exceeding the pyrrolizidine alkaloid content in ground cumin	7 NOV 2025	■ Lebanon	France	information notification for attention	serious
2025.8624	Herbs and spices	food	Comercialización de un nuevo alimento no autorizado, flor de lirio seca, procedente de China//Unauthorized nobel food dried lliy flower from China	5 NOV 2025	China	Spain	information notification for follow-up	potential risk
2025.8623	Animal by-products	feed	Salmonella spp. detected within poultry meat meal	5 NOV 2025	Netherlands	Netherlands	information notification for follow-up	potential risk
2025.8618	Fruits and vegetables	food	MRL exceedance for deltamethrin in kale from Belgium	5 NOV 2025	■ Belgium	■ Belgium	alert notification	serious
2025.8617	Fruits and vegetables	food	Exceeding the MRL for paraquat in black beluga lentils from Canada	5 NOV 2025	[●] Canada	France	information notification for attention	potential risk
2025.8612	Confectionery	food	MOAH in marshmallow from Belgium	5 NOV 2025	■ Belgium	■ Belgium	alert notification	serious
2025.8610	Other food product / mixed	food	Listeria monocytogenes in chilled enoki mushrooms from China, via the Netherlands	5 NOV 2025	China	Germany	alert notification	serious
2025.8589	Other food product / mixed	food	Undeclared allergen Sulphite in Potato pancakes from Luxembourg	5 NOV 2025	Luxembourg	Luxembourg	alert notification	serious
2025.8566	Confectionery	food	CBD in gummies from Holland	4 NOV 2025	Netherlands	France	information notification for follow-up	potential risk
2025.8565	Fruits and vegetables	food	Exceedance of acetamiprid levels in red grapes originating from Italy	4 NOV 2025	Italy	France	information notification for attention	serious
2025.8543	Herbs and spices	food	Excessive levels of lead in cinnamon powder from Vietnam, via the Netherlands	3 NOV 2025	Vietnam	Germany	information notification for follow-up	potentially serious
2025,8503	Milk and milk products	food	Presence of moulds on sliced cheddar from UK	3 NOV 2025	United Kingdom	France	information notification for follow-up	not serious
ems per page: 25 nowing 1–14 of 14	~						k	1

Back to top